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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):
Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):

Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):

Stabilization Time:

Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):

Test Distance:

—_ —

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P412813

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2008-911-16)
INNOVATION CENTER

9/15/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

22PD-85-PP3-1L835

8500 LUMEN 2X2 PERCEIVE LED TROFFER WITH PRISM PATTERN OPTICS AND 80
CRI, 3500 CCT LEDS

N/A

8592.9 lumens

N/A

111.2 lumens/watt
1.33/1.33/1.43

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

77.3
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 20f6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P412813
CATALOG NUMBER: 22PD-85-PP3-L835

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P412813

CATALOG NUMBER: 22PD-85-PP3-L835

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 105 101 97 107 103 99 096
100 92 85 80 97 90 84 79
91 81 73 67 89 79 72 66
84 72 63 57 81 70 62 56
77 64 55 49 75 63 55 49
71 58 49 43 69 57 48 42
66 52 44 38 64 52 43 37
61 48 39 33 60 47 39 33
57 44 36 30 56 43 35 30
53 40 32 27 52 40 32 27
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
8059 8059 8059
8085 8074 8079
8135 8124 8129
8199 8191 8191
8270 8262 8259
8343 8329 8329
8402 8387 8383
8426 8426 8416
8371 8389 8371
8205 8228 8216
7929 7942 7921
7549 7530 7516
7007 6991 6937
6259 6253 6183
5350 5319 5201
4263 4138 4013
3037 2975 2820
1976 1976 1914

20
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50

111
98
87
76
68
61
55
50
46
42
39
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111
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95
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53
49
44
41
38

@ C
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10
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90
75
64

55
47
42
37
33
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27

20
10
50

102
91

80
71
64
57
52
47
43
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P412813
CATALOG NUMBER: 22PD-85-PP3-L835

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 284.8 33 o° 2995 2995 2995 2995 2995

10°-20° 830.8 9.7 5° 2993 2987 2989 2988 2991 285
20°-30° 1293.7 15.1 15° 2943 2938 2940 2938 2940 832
30°-40° 1601.1 18.6 25° 2810 2806 2805 2804 2805 1296
40°-50° 1660.3 19.3 35° 2565 2562 2565 2561 2562 1602
50°-60° 1431.0 16.7 45° 2156 2154 2162 2157 2159 1659
60°-70° 972.9 11.3 55° 1609 1603 1605 1602 1602 1435
70°-80° 435.4 5.1 65° 983 991 982 979 971 976
80°-90° 82.9 1.0 75° 410 411 398 396 386 441
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 64 66 64 62 62 84
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 2409.3 28.0

0°-40° 40104 46.7

0°-60° 7101.7 82.6

0°-90° 8592.9 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 8592.9 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P412813

CATALOG NUMBER: 22PD-85-PP3-L835

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
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Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
2995 2995 2995 2995 2995
2999 2993 2993 2994 2997
2993 2987 2989 2988 2991
2985 2980 2983 2981 2983
2977 2972 2973 2972 2975
2963 2957 2959 2959 2960
2943 2938 2940 2938 2940
2919 2913 2914 2913 2915
2888 2884 2885 2883 2884
2853 2848 2849 2847 2847
2810 2806 2805 2804 2805
2760 2755 2755 2754 2754
2704 2699 2699 2698 2698
2638 2636 2637 2635 2634
2565 2562 2565 2561 2562
2480 2476 2482 2478 2479
2383 2381 2388 2385 2383
2275 2275 2278 2279 2277
2156 2154 2162 2157 2159
2028 2025 2031 2030 2029
1894 1892 1897 1892 1892
1755 1754 1755 1750 1749
1609 1603 1605 1602 1602
1457 1450 1451 1450 1451
1302 1300 1299 1294 1289
1143 1145 1144 1137 1132
983 991 982 979 971
832 835 829 822 813
680 686 676 669 661
535 539 530 526 516
410 411 398 396 386
292 296 286 286 276
196 203 192 189 182
123 124 121 118 115
64 66 64 62 62
24 25 24 23 24

0 0 0 0 0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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